

AMENDMENTS TO LB 598

Introduced by Ashford, 20.

1 1. Insert the following new section:

2 Sec. 15. Section 81-1839, Reissue Revised Statutes of
3 Nebraska, is amended to read:

4 81-1839 Notwithstanding the provisions of sections
5 81-1836 to 81-1838, the committee shall make payments from the ~~fund~~
6 Victim's Compensation Fund to any person accused of crime upon the
7 order of a court of competent jurisdiction after a showing by such
8 person that such money shall be used for the exclusive purpose
9 of retaining legal representation at any stage of the proceedings
10 against such person, including the appeals process.

11 2. On page 2, strike beginning with "under" in line 13
12 through "139" in line 14 and insert "to the extent allowed under
13 applicable sections"; in line 17 strike the second "of" and insert
14 "after"; and in line 19 strike "of" and insert "after".

15 3. On page 8, line 14, strike "Subsection" and insert
16 "Subdivision".

17 4. On page 11, line 23, after "81-1835," insert
18 "81-1839,".

19 5. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.